



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj with Mr. Shubham
Gairola, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Himanshi,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **25.09.2019**

CM.APPL 42847/2019 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10388/2019

Mr. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner approached the Punjab and Haryana High Court in the year 2001, for the reason that after his superannuation, his pension, gratuity and other retiral benefits were not being paid to him. He submits that at that stage, there was no adjudication as to whether the petitioner was entitled to pension as per CDA or IDA pattern.

Notice to show cause as to why the petition be not admitted. Ms. Anjana Gosain, learned counsel accepts notice for all the respondents.

List on 13.03.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019/pst/