



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr MK Bhardwaj with Ms Ridam
Arora and Ms Alisha Saini,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms Shalini Nair for Ms Anjana
Gosain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **22.02.2022**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. A request for accommodation has been made on behalf of Ms Anjana Gosain, who is the counsel-on-record for the respondents. We are told that Ms Gosain is travelling.
2. At request, list the matter on 17.08.2022.
3. In the meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file their written submissions, as directed via order dated 10.11.2021.
4. We may point out that, inadvertently, an error has crept in paragraph 2 of the order dated 10.11.2021, concerning the name of the counsel. The corrected part of the said order, with correction duly emphasised, would read as follows:

“2. Mr MK Bhardwaj, on the other hand,”

W.P.(C) 10388/2019

Page 1 of 2



5. The other parts of the order dated 10.11.2021 will remain unaltered.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2022/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

W.P.(C) 10388/2019

Page 2 of 2