



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Ridam
Arora and Ms. Alisha Saini,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

24.05.2022

%

CM APPL. 24796/2022

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for respondent, who prays for time to file reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 25.07.2022.
3. With the consent of parties, the writ petition is also directed to be listed for consideration on the said date.
4. The next date of 17.08.2022 is cancelled.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 24, 2022/NA