



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair
and Ms. Ritika, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

30.05.2022

%

CM APPL. 25944/2022 (permission to file lengthy written synopsis by respondents)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.
2. Let written submissions be filed without the restriction of number of pages.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 30, 2022/NA