



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019 & CM APPL. 24796/2022**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj and Ms. Alisha
Saini, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Ritika
Khanagwal and Ms. Shalini Nair,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

25.07.2022

%

1. Arguments heard in part. Learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for time to produce the records of the O.A. No.828/2009 and also the representation, if any, given by the Petitioner post fixation of pension after the order of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana dated 11.01.2001.
2. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the Respondents.
3. List on 12.09.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 25, 2022/ 'yg'