



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019 & CM APPL. 24796/2022**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair,
Ms. Ritika Khanagwal and Ms.
Dipika Sharma, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

12.09.2022

%

1. Documents stated to have been filed by the petitioner are not on record. Let the counsel check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. List on 06.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

NA