



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019, CM APPL. 24796/2022**
MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Ritika and
Ms. Dipika Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

14.12.2022

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before a Bench of which one of us (V. Kameswar Rao, J.) is not a member on January 23, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022/aky