



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019 & CM APPL. 24796/2022**
MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. M K Bhardwaj with Ms. Priyanka
M Bhardwaj and Mr. Arun Prakash,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain with Mr. Nippun
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 06.03.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2024/sw