



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

MOHAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Advocate**
(through video-conferencing)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun**
Sharma Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **06.03.2024**

W.P.(C) 10388/2019 & CM APPL. 24796/2022 -Dir. by Petr.

1. At request, list on 30.07.2024.
2. In the meanwhile, as prayed for in CM APPL. 24796/2022, the respondents will release pension to the petitioner as per their own letter dated 06.06.2017. Needless to state release of this pension in favour of the petitioner will be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in the present petition.
3. The application being CM APPL. 24796/2022 stands disposed of with the aforesaid directions.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 6, 2024/ib