



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

MOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh Kannan, Ms. Shreya Kukreti and Ms. Akshita, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Nippun Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
30.07.2024

%

Re-notify on 12.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2024/uk