



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**
MOHAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Anjana Gosain &
Ms.Shreya Manjari, Advs

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

29.08.2025

List for hearing on 22nd January, 2026 at 03:30 P.M..

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/rv/DG