



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10388/2019**

**MOHAN SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat, Advocate  
for Mr. MK Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms.  
Akansha Choudhary, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

%

**20.04.2026**

At the request of Ms. Sakshi Saugat appearing for the petitioner,  
seeks an adjournment, re-notify on 29 July 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**APRIL 20, 2026/pa**